

## **Information Released under Freedom of Information Act**

**Subject:** Request for the number of dormant Flat Management and RTM companies registered at RMG House

**Date Released:** 9 June 2016

**Summary of request:** The enquirer requested the number of dormant Flat Management and RTM companies registered at RMG House

### **Information Released**

You have requested the following information:

- 1. How many dormant RPM's are registered at RMG House Essex Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire, EN11 ODR?**
- 2. How many dormant RPM's are controlled by Residential Management Group Limited (RMG Ltd) ?**
- 3. How may dormant RPM's controlled by RMG Ltd were trading and now are dormant and if so what year did that happen?**

With regard to the information requested in question 1. Companies House (CH) provides a snapshot of the company register as a free company data product which may assist you in locating which companies are registered at RMG House, Essex Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire, EN11 ODR.

The spreadsheets containing this information can be accessed via the following link:

[http://download.companieshouse.gov.uk/en\\_output.html](http://download.companieshouse.gov.uk/en_output.html)

From these spreadsheets using the 'Find' facility a search could be undertaken to locate the companies who's registered address is at RMG House.

I must refuse your request in question 1 under section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as any information that is reasonably accessible to the applicant, albeit on payment of a fee, is exempt information under the Act.

With regard to the information requested in questions 2 and 3, this is not something that CH would capture, therefore I am unable to provide a response to these questions.